

**Lalit Kumar Versus Vijay Gupta & another**

**RSA No.133 of 2022**

14.06.2022 Present: M/s Bhuvnesh Kumar and Ramakant Sharma, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Ranjana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Heard for some time. List for continuation

on **03.08.2022**. Record be called for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**June 14, 2022**

(Rishi)