

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta and another

RSA No. 133 of 2022

03.08.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they may be granted some time to go through the same. As prayed for, list for consideration on 29th September, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 03, 2022
(bhupender)