

**Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta and another**

***RSA No.133 of 2022***

23.11.2022 Present: Ms. Heena Sharma, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. H.R.  
Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur,  
Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates  
General, for respondent No.2-State.

On the request of learned counsel for the  
appellant, list after two weeks.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

**November 23, 2022**  
(Rishi)