

*Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta and another*

**RSA No. 133 of 2022**

24.03.2023 Present: Ms. Meena Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

M/s Jitender Sharma, Tejesvi Sharma, Pushpender Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 24, 2023  
*(bhupender)*