

Lalit Kumar vs. Vijay Gupta & Anr.
RSA No. 133 of 2022

16.05.2023 Present: Ms. Meena Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal,
and Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General,
with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.2-State.

On the request of Ms. Meena Sharma, learned
counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks to enable her to file
Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellant. Ordered
accordingly.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 16, 2023
(*Vinod*)