

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta & another

**RSA No. 133 of 2022**

21.08.2023 Present: Mr. Meena Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior, Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. R.P.Singh and Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent-State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellant and thereafter the matter be listed for admission hearing on **29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**August 21, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*