

Lalit Kumar vs Vijay Gupta & another

RSA No. 133 of 2022

29.09.2023 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Nalvesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General, with Mr. R.P.Singh and Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant has not been filed. Since necessity to file power of attorney arises because Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, has been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, actual date notice be issued to the appellant returnable on 18th October, 2023. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 29, 2023
(ravinder)