

Lalit Kumar vs. Vijay Gupta and Anr.

RSA No.133 of 2022

09.11.2023 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that she has been recently engaged.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

November 09, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge