

**Lalit Kumar Vs Vijay Gupta and anr.**

**RSA No. 133 of 2022**

**11.01.2024** Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajkumar Negi, Addl. Advocate General for respondent No.2.

Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 6866 of 2022**

The application is disposed of with the direction to the applicant to file the certified copy of judgment and decree passed by the learned trial Court within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 133 of 2022**

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

January 11, 2024  
(*gaurav*)