

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta & Another

RSA No.133 of 2022

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2.

List for admission on **23rd May, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 28, 2024_(ps)