

**Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Gupta & anr.  
RSA No. 133 of 2022**

**25.07.2024** Present: Ms Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Heard for admission. Now, list on 31.07.2024, for order.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 25, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)