

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Kumar Gupta and Anr.

RSA No. 133 of 2022

26.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. H.R.Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Let certified copy of learned Trial Court judgment be filed on the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 26, 2025 (g.m)