

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Kumar Gupta & Anr.

RSA No. 133 of 2022

07.07.2025 Present:

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Further time prayed to comply with the order dated 26.03.2025. Let the needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 07, 2025
(rupsi)