

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Kumar Gupta & Anr.

RSA No. 133 of 2022

04.09.2025 Present:

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that certified copy of the trial Court judgment has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, if in order.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 04, 2025
tarun