

Lalit Kumar Vs. Vijay Kumar Gupta and Anr.

RSA No.133 of 2022

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

31st December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)