

RSA-133 of 2022

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.

Present appeal has been admitted on 09.03.2026. Parties are duly represented. No CMP is pending for disposal. Records received. Registry to append completion certificate after re-checking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)